SCOTTSDALE CITY COUNCIL
WORK STUDY SESSION MINUTES
TUESDAY, MARCH 27, 2018

CITY HALL KIVA
3939 N. DRINKWATER BOULEVARD
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85251

CALL TO ORDER

Mayor W.J. “Jim” Lane called to order a Work Study Session of the Scottsdale City Council at
4:01 P.M. on Tuesday, March 27, 2018, in the City Hall Kiva.

ROLL CALL

Present: Mayor W.J. “Jim” Lane
Vice Mayor Virginia L. Korte
Councilmembers Suzanne Klapp, Kathleen S. Littlefield,
Linda Milhaven, Guy Phillips, and David N. Smith

Also Present: City Manager Jim Thompson, City Attorney Bruce Washburn,
City Treasurer Jeff Nichols, City Auditor Sharron Walker, and
City Clerk Carolyn Jagger

PUBLIC COMMENT

e George Ertel spoke in opposition to proposed transportation capital projects related to Via Linda
roundabouts.

e Fred Leeder spoke in opposition to proposed transportation capital projects related to Via Linda
roundabouts.

e Alex McLaren commented on a bond program, ballot language, and matching funds.

1. Council Capital Improvement Plan Subcommittee Recommendations
Request: Presentation, discussion, and possible direction to staff regarding the Capital
Improvement Plan Subcommittee Recommendations to City Council.
Presenter(s): Dave Lipinski, City Engineer
Staff Contact(s): Judy Doyle, Budget Director, 480-312-2603, jdoyle@scottsdaleaz.gov

City Engineer Dave Lipinski gave a PowerPoint presentation (attached) on the Council Capital
Improvement Plan Subcommittee recommendations and CIP project groupings and funding options.

NOTE: MINUTES OF CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS AND WORK STUDY SESSIONS ARE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF ARIZONA REVISED STATUTES. THESE MINUTES ARE INTENDED TO BE AN ACCURATE REFLECTION OF
ACTION TAKEN AND DIRECTION GIVEN BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND ARE NOT VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTS. DIGITAL
RECORDINGS AND CLOSED CAPTION TRANSCRIPTS OF SCOTTSDALE CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS ARE AVAILABLE
ONLINE AND ARE ON FILE IN THE CITY CLERK’S OFFICE.
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Councilmember Guy Phillips gave a PowerPoint presentation (attached) on his proposal to generate
revenue for capital improvement projects through a sales tax increase.

City Treasurer Jeff Nichols gave a PowerPoint presentation (attached) on the Council Capital
Improvement Plan Subcommittee recommendations follow up information.

The majority of Council expressed support for a $350 million General Obligation Bond.

Council requested additional information on the following:
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A 0.1 percent sales tax dedicated to transportation arterial life cycle program capital improvement
projects.

The proposed roundabout transportation projects on Via Linda between 124" and 128" streets,
including an evaluation of the need for the projects.

Stormwater capital improvement projects funded by stormwater fees.

Civic Center Mall capital improvement projects and the possibility of funding them with
transportation and/or tourism development taxes.

An analysis of the elimination of sales tax on food for home consumption and its impact on the
general fund.

A list of all the transportation projects and a list of all the projects that could be funded through
tourism development funds.

A comprehensive project list containing detailed descriptions of all the CIP projects.

Suggestions by Councilmembers included:
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Schedule future comprehensive discussions on tax reform proposals, including provisions for
quality of life projects, arts and culture, and pension costs.

Maintain the bond oversight committee to ensure transparency related to general obligation
bonds.

Expand the scope of the Civic Center Plaza improvements project.

A “tax on food for home consumption rebate program” for citizens who demonstrate a need to

have the tax rebated back to them.
Consider removing the Via Linda roundabout projects and projects that have other funding

sources from the list.

ADJOURNMENT

The Work Study Session adjourned at 6:25 P.M.

SUBMITTED BY:

Carolyn Jagger
City Clerk

Officially approved by the City Council on O\ﬁ’\m&a‘ar 3—0 ‘ %ﬁ

Minutes
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CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that the foregoing Minutes are a true and correct copy of the Minutes of the Work
Study of the City Council of Scottsdale, Arizona held on the 27" day of March 2018.

| further certify that the meeting was duly called and held, and that a quorum was present.

DATED this 22" day of May 2018.

Carolyn Jagger,



Council CIP
Subcommitiee
Recommendations
Funding Options/Project Groupings

City Council Work Study Session
March 27, 20] 8

FY 18/19 CIP Development

Original FY 18/19 CIP Development Requests
Original General Fund Requests $ 534,098,800
Original Transportation Fund Requests $ 275,862,900
Total Original Requests $. 809,961,700

General Fund Request Modifications
Proposed FY 18/19CiP $ {10,578,400)
Assumed Funding of Crossroads East Phase | by SW Fee $ {30,142,000)
CIP Subcommittee removal of Desert Discovery Center $ (68,433,400)
CIP Subcommittee removal of Scottsdale Stadium Renovations S (42,000,000)
Acceptance of grant for funding of Defibrillators $ {936,000)
Correction of Records Mgmt & Computer Aided Dispatch Project $ {1,470,200)
Current General Fund Request S 380,538,800

Transportation Fund Request Modifications
Proposed FY 18/19CIP §$ (17,187,100}
Current Transportation Fund Reguest § 258,675,800




CIP Funding Options:

e Sales tax increments 0.1%, 0.2%, 0.3%
* $350M GO Bond
* 0.1% Sales Tax plus a $350M GO Bond

All the above include a $2/Month Stormwater Fee increase as included in the
Fiscal Year 2018/19 Rates and Fees presentation to City Council on March 6,
2018.

Sales Tax Increments
0.1% - $S10M/Yr -fund ALCP projects only
0.1% - $10M/Yr - MPC Bonds - $133M
0.2% - $20M/Yr - MPC Bonds - $266M
0.3% - $30M/Yr - MPC Bonds - $399M

All projects are eligible for sales tax funding.
Unleveraged portion of funding would become PAYGO.




Sales Tax Increments
Division ' Project Rank Request Total

[ stomwaterfec$%/Month-$217MAnnually leverspedas MPC-52M

W FR53 - Crossroads East Flood Control Phase 1 11 5 30,142,000 5 au,ul.uu
ALCP Frank Lioyd Wright Bivd at Loop 101 Traffic Intarchang 18 s 2,564,000  § 2,564,000
ALCP Raintree Dr at Loop 101 Trafflc Interchange 19 5 1,357,000 5 3,921,000
ALCP Seottsdale Rd: Dixilata Or to Ashlar Hills Dr 21 § 4,071,000 § 7.992,000
ALCP Carefree Hwy: Cave Creek Rd to Scottsdale Rd 23 5 3,433,000 5 11,425,000
ALCP Scottsdale Rd: Jomax itd to Dixileta Dr 24 S 4,101,000 § 15,526,000
ALCP Scottsdale Rd: Ashler Hills Dr to Carefree Hwy 5 s 4,071,000 $ 19,597,000
ALCP Hayden Rd at Loop 101 Interchange Improvements 27 5 4,858,000  § 24,495,000
ALCP Shen Blvd at Via Linda (Phase 2): Intersection Impravements 8 $ 893,000 & 25,388,000
AlLCP Shea Auxiliary Lana from 90th 5t to Loop 101 29 5 2,739,000  § 28,127,000
ALCP Shea Blvd: 96th to 114th St. ITS Improvements (Technelogy Project) a1 s 1,011,600 § 29,138,600
ALCP Shea Blvd at 114th 5t: Intersection Improvemeants 35 H 113,800  § 29,252,400
AlCP Shea Blvd at Frank Lloyd Wright Blvd: Intersection Improvements 1 284500  § 29,536,900
ALCP Shea Blvd at 110th 5t: Intersection Improvements a7 5 113,800 4 29,650,700
ALCP Shea Blvd at Loop 101: Intersection Improvements 38 § 1,580,700 4 31,231,400
ALCP shea Bivd at 115th 5t: intersection Improvaments 39 5 47,400  § 31,278,800
ALCP Shea Blvd at 135th 5t: Intersection Improvemants 40 s 47,400  § 31,326,200
ALCP Shea Blvd at 136th 5t: Intersection Improvements 41 $ 161,200 § 31,487,400
. ALCP Plma Rd: Chaparral Rd to Thomas Rd 42 H 2,711,000  § 34,19B400
ALCP Plma Rd: Dynamite Blvd to Stagecoach Rd 45 5 16,239,000 4 50,437,400
ALCP Pima Rd: Happy Valley Rd ta Dynamite Rd 46 10,178,000 5 60,615,400
ALCP Legacy Dr: Hayden Rd to 88th Streat 48 H 7,459,700  § 68,075,100
ALCP Pima Rd: Thomas Rd 1o MeDowell Rd 50 H 2,627,000  § 70,702,100

Sales Tax Increments

Division Project Rank Reiuest Total

Parks MeCormick-Stillman Raliroad Park Impravemants - Phase | i $ 2,161,000 § 72,863,100

Ir Records System & C Alded Dispatch Enhancements & Refresh E] $ 354,900  § 73,218,000

Parks MeCormick-Stillman Rallroad Park Impravemnents - Phase Il 9 $ 917,200  § 74,135,200
Stadium Parking 10 H 1,500,000  § 75,635,200

T Computar Facility Infrastructure Improvements 11 $ 561,600 5 76,196,800

PSF Thermal Imagining Cameras 12000 1 441,000 5 76,637,800
Tourlsm Seottsdale Center for the Performing Arts, Stage 2 Theater 12 § 1,200,000 § 77,837,800

s D i + 1 8 570,000 § 78,407,800

PSF | Fire P {NFPA) Station Standards - Phasa || 13 s 3,000,000 & B1,407,800

PSF Fire Statlon 612 Design and Construction 14 $ 7,619,000  § 89,026,800

IT Enterprise Resource Planning System 14 H 642,000 5 89,668,800

i One Stop Shop © ity D System (CDS) d 15 H 2,964,000 & 92,632,800
Transportation  Paving Unpaved Reads 15 5 2,470,500  § 95,103,300
Westworld ~ WestWorld 94th Street Improvements 15 - 451,000 5§ 95554,300
T Digltal Terraln Model 16 L 177,200  § 95,731,500

PSP Hantz Tralnlng Track Replacement 16§ 1919300  § 97,650,800
Transportation TBSE - ITS/SIgnal System Upgrades 16 5 1,500,000 § 99,150,800
it Library Technology Upgrades 17 H 363,700 § 99,514,500
Transportation 126th Streat and Via Linda Intersection Improvements 17 H 2,497,500 $ 102,012,000
Tourlsm Scottsdale Road Streatscape Daslgn 17 3 300,000  $ 102,312,000
Psp Event Camera System Replacement 18 3 563,800 5 102,875,800

Parks Clvic Center Plaza Improvements 18 $ 5,749,200 5 108,625,000




Division

Sales Tax Increments

SW

Parks Tennls Court Replacement/Resurfacing
PSP JD0S - (CCTV)(Security Camera System) and Access Control Replacement
Parks Playground Rehabllitation
T Enterprise Profect & A System
P jon YE21- Neighborhood Traffic e Wt Program
Parks Sports Lighting Replacement Upgrades
T Learning Management System
T Data fanagement Solution for Analytics
Transportation YE30 - Streetlight Replacement
W Oak Street Storm Drain
Transportation Thomas Road & 64th Street Improvements
SW Chaparral Road Storm Drain

Troon North Tributary Levee
i

Rank Request

t:
3
$
$
$
$
§
§
1
§
$
5
3

3,105,000
310,000
1,550,000
45,800
250,000
2,385,000
341,000
62,000
200,000
30,600
1,500,000
153,100
1,500,000

Total

5 111,730,000
% 112,040,000
§ 113,590,000
$ 113,635,800
§ 113,885,800
$§ 116,270,800
§ 116,612,800
$ 116,674,800
$ 116,874,800
$ 116,905,400
§ 118,405,400
$ 118,558,500
$ 120,058,500

D, 2! { i
B T e T T R R e P G A
W Crossroads East Flood Control Phase 2 29 ] 28,643,700 5 148,702,200
swW MeKellips Read Storm Drain 30 5 3,110,300 & 151,812,500
Transportation Leop 101 N Frontage Rd: Pima Re/Princess Dr te Hayden Rd 30 $ 3,745,000 5 155,557,500
SW Sherwood Helghts Detentlon Basin 31 $ 335,000  § 155,892,500
Tourlsm Dewntown Marshall Way Strestscape (north) a3z § 1,800,700 £ 157,693,200
Transpertation Alma Schoal Read and Happy Valley Read Intersection 32 $ 2,317,400 $ 160,010,600
Transpartation Alma Schoal and Jomax Read Improvamants 33 ] 2,000,000 % 162,010,600
Westworld  WestWarld Cover Arena 7 33 § 543500 % 162,554,100
T D R s N s e e Rt A S
Sales Tax Increments
Division Project Rank Request Total
RS SER TR TS e R T e i A e 02
W Vista Collina Flood Control 17 5 50,000  § 162,604,100
Transportation Hayden Road and Chaparral Road Intersection Improvements 34 5 500,000 5 163,104,100
sw Vista Drive and 82nd Street Storm Drain EH) $ B3D000  § 163,934,100
swW Janan Drive and 101st Street Storm Draln 36 H 75,500 § 164,009,600
Tourism Dawntown Public Parking a7 5 20946000  § 184,955,600
W McDowell Road Storm Drain 38 § 3235100  § 188,190,700
W Roosevelt Street Starm Drain a9 H 4,490,000 5 192,680,700
SW Scottsdale Road Starm Drain 40 5 985,100 $ 193,665,800
Tourlsm Downtown Maln Street Streetscape (east) 41 L3 994,200 § 194,660,000
Parks Granite Reef Senlor Center - Adult Day Care Center 42 5 2,972,200 § 197,632,200
W MeCormick Parkway at Northern Avenue Dralnage Improvements 43 5 1,578,000 § 188,210,200
Transportation dale Road Str Earll to € a3 $§ 6000000 % 205,210,200
W 82nd Street Storm Draln 4§ 1095100  § 206,305,300
Transportation Alrpark Street Imps - West side. Paradise Lane: Scottsdale Rd to Hayden Rd 44 5 6,000,000 § 212,305,300
swW 68th Street Storm Draln North of Camelback Road EH $ 1,080,000 % 213,355,300
SW 78th Street Storm Draln 46 5 1200000  § 214,555,300
sW Sandflower Drive and 81st Street Storm Draln 47 H 534,000 § 215,089,300
Transportation Miller Road - Pinnacle Peak Road to Happy Valley Road 47 3 8,414,200  § 223,503,500
W Hayden Road Collector Starm Drains 48 $ 440,000  § 223,943,500
W 68th Street Storm Drain North of the Arizona Canal 49 5 590,000 § 224,533,500
Transportation TPP & MMRAR roundabsut 49 5 1,700,000 § 226,233,500
SW.____ HappyValley Road Dralriage Channel 50§ 1000000 § 227,283,500 ]




Sales Tax Increments

Division Project Rank Request Total
] ; 3 0.2% Sales Tax Leveraged cont.,
Transportation Cactus Road Complete Street - Seottsdale to the Loep 101 51 H 6,000,000 5 233,233,500
Westworld ~ WestWorld Arena Lights 51 ] 1,331,300  § 234,564,800
Parks Via Uinda Senlor Center Expansion 52 1 4,538,700 £ 239,103,500
Transpertation Themas Road 68th Strect Intersection Imprevements 52 1 1,500,000 $ 240,603,500
Parks Eldorado Pool Solar Hot Water Heating System (ground mounted) 53 ] 560,300 $ 241,163,800
Transportation Thomas Road Streetscapte 60th 5t to 73rd Street 53 5 6,000,000  § 247,163,800
SW Cheery Lynn Road Storm Drain 54 5 715,100 $ 247,878,900
Transportation  Cactus Road Complete Street - G4th to Scattsdale Road 54 ] 6,000,000  § 253,878,900
sw Rose Circle Storm Draln 55 § 670,000  $ 254,548,900
Transpertatien  Pinnacle Peak Rd: Miller Read to Pima Road 55 § 7,000,000 § 261,548,900
W MeCormick Parkway/Camelback Wash Culvert 56 3 2,000,000 % 263,548,800
Transportation 68th 5t: Osbarn te Indian School 86 H 1,500,000  § 265,048,500
W $ 625,100 5 2 8

Transportation Ceonnect Schools into main Indian Bend Wash and Upper Camelback Wash path 57 $ 1,500,000 % 267,174,000
Transpartation Cactus 94th Street Roundabout 58 4 1,500,000 $ 268,674,000
Westworld  WestWorld Arena Bflexible space 58 5 960,300 S 269,634,300
Parks Park Restrooms 59 1 7,440,400 $ 277,074,700
Transportation 98th Street West Half Improvement - North of McDowell Mountain Ranch Road 59 § 1,500,000  § 278,574,700
Transportation Shea Blvd Path: 124th Street to 131st Place 60 5 923,300  § 279,498,000
Parks Cactus Pool Replacement ' 61 $ 31,229,600 £ 310,727,600
3

Trmsinmtlon Dimmm Boulevard: 56th Street to Scottsdale Road 61 13,000,000  § 3?3,727|Eﬂﬂ

Sales Tax Increments

Division Praiect Rank Reauest Total

PSF Renovate Fire Station 606 62 § 5,734,400 % 329,462,000
portation Dy fioad ta Pima Road 62 4 13,000,000 % 342,462,000
PSF Replace FS 604 63§ 5837800  $ 348,200,800
Transportation Pima Path Shea to FLW 63 3 4,000,000  § 352,299,800
PSP Thomas Hontz Training Facllity Renovation 64 $ 4,227,300  § 356,527,100
Transportation CAP path; Northsight to 90th Street €4 $ 4,000,000  § 360,527,100
W Wet Crossing Improvements 65 s 7,500,000 5 368,027,100
Transportation Indlan Bend Wash Path Signage 65 H 520,000  § 368,547,100
swW Osbarn Road Collector Storm Drains 66 H B60,000  § 369,407,100
Transpartation CAP Path Scottsdale te Nerthsight &6 s 700,000  § 370,107,100
Planning  Solar System Expansion - Appaloosa Library BTl 5 39,700  § 370,146,800
Transportation Dynamite Boulevard: 114th Street to 136th Street 67 5 13,000,000 5 383,146,800
Westworld  WestWarld Parking Lot Lighting 68 5 1,438,300 $ 384,585,100
Transportation Cactus 96th Street Roundabout 68 3 1,500,000 5 386,085,100
Transpertation 128th Street Rlo Verde to Ranch gate-TEMP2028 69 ) 2,500,000  § 388,585,100
Transportation Jomax Read: Pinnacle Peak Trallhead ta 118th Street 70 H 1,000,000 $ 389,585,100
Transportation Dirt Road Paving 1 H 500,000 % 390,085,100
Transportation 56t Street: Pinnacle Vista to Jomax 72 5 4000000 5 394,085,100
Transportation Goldwater-Highland Intersection 73 5 1,000,000 5 395,085,100
Unfundad - 33 Projects - $244,129,500




~ $350M GO Bond

* Project grouped by division
* 7 Projects totaling $1.8M non-bond eligible:
— IT projects to be delivered in SAAS environment.
— Annual recurring projects without identified projects.

* 49 Projects totaling $288M unfunded.

$350M GO Bond

Division Project Rank Request Total
S A R " Starmwater Fes $2/Month - $2.17M Annually Leveraged as MPC - 52901

FB53 - Crossroads East Flood Contral Phase 1 11 I ) miu,uon
ALCP Frank Lloyd Wright Blvd at Loop 101 Traffic Interchange 18 5 2,564,000 & 2,564,000
ALCP Ralntree Dr at Loop 101 Traffic Interchange 19 L3 1,357,000 & 3,921,000
ALCP Scottsdale Rd: Dixileta Dr to Ashler Hills Dr 21 s 4,071,000 5 7,992,000
ALCP Carafree Hwy: Cava Creek Rd ta Scottsdale Rd 23 ) 3,433,000 § 11,425,000
Alcp Scattsdale fid: Jomax Rd to Dixileta Dr 24 ) 4,101,000 § 15,526,000
AlCP Seattsdale Rd: Ashler Hills Dr to Carefres Hwy 25 L 4,071,000 S 19,597,000
ALCP Hayden Rd at Loop 101 Interchange Improvements 27 5 4,898,000 5 24,495,000
ALcp Shea Blvd at Via Uinda {Phase 2): Intersection Impravements 28 G B93,000 5 25388000
ALCP Shea Auxlilary Lane from 90th St to Loop 101 29 1 2,739,000 5 28,127,000
ALCP shea Bivd: 96th to 114th 5t. ITS impravements (Technology Project) a1 5 1,011,600 § 129,138,600
ALCP Shea Blvd at 114th 5t: Intersection Improvements s $ 113,800  § 29,252,400
ALCP Shea Blvd at Frank Lloyd Wright Blvd: Intersection Improvements 36 s 284,500 $ 29,536,900
ALCP Shea Blvd at 110th 5t: Intersection Improvements 37 4 113,800  § 129,650,700
AlcP Shea Blvd at Loop 101: Intersection Imprevements 38 5 1,580,700 & 31,231,400
ALCP Shea Blvd at 115th 5t: Intersection Improvements 1 R 47,400  § 31,278,800
ALCP Shea Blvd at 135th 5t: Intersection Improvements 40 $ 47,400 § 31,326,200
ALCP Shen Blvd at 136th 5t; Intersection Improvements 41 E 161,200 § 31,487,400
AlLCP Pima Rd: Chaparral Rd to Thomas Rd 42 g 2,711,000 $ 34,198,400
ALCP Pima Rd: Dynamite Blvd to Stagecoach Rd 45 & 16,239,000 £ 50,437,400
AlCp Pima Rd: Happy Valley Rd ta Dynamite Rd 46 5 10,178,000 £ 60,615,400
ALCP Legacy Dr: Hayden Rd to BBth Street 48 § 7,458,700 5 68,075,100
ALCP Plma Rd: Thamas Rd to McDowall Rd 50 H 2,627,000 5 70,702,100




$350M GO Bond

Total

T Records System & C Alded Dispatch Enhancements & Refresh 9

$ 354,900 5 71,057,000

IT Computer Facllity Infrastructure Improvemeants 11 3 561,600 5 71,618,600
T System | - 13 ] 570,000 5 72,188,600
m One Stop Shop Community Development System (CDS) Upgrade* 15 L] 2,964,000 § 75,152,600
Im Digital Terrain Model 6§ 177,200 § 75,329,800
T Ubrary Technology Upgrades 17 $§ 363,700 75,693,500
Parks MeCormick-5tillman Rallroad Park Imp ts - Phasa | 8 $ 2,161,000  § 77,854,500
Parks MeCormick-5till iroad Park Imp -Phase Il 9 5 917,200 $ 78,771,700
Parks Tennis Court Replacement/Resurfacing 19 s 3,105,000 $ 81,876,700
Parks Playground Rehabilitation 20 -] 1,550,000 § 83,426,700
Parks Sports Lighting Replacement Upgrades 21 5 2,385,000 4 85,811,700
Parks Granite Reef Senlor Center - Adult Day Care Center 42 $ 2,972,200 5 88,783,900
Parks Via Linda Senfor Center Expansion 52 5 4,538,700 5 93,322,600
Parks Eldorade Paol Solar Hot Water Heating System (ground mounted) 53 b1 560,300  § 93,882,900
Parks Park Restrooms 59 § 7,440,400  $ 101,323,300
Parks Cactus Pool Replacement 61 $ 31229600 5 132,552,900

$350M GO Bond

Division _ Rank Request Total

PSF Thermal Imagining Cameras iz 441,000 4 132,993,900

14
PSF National Fire P i {ntion (NFPA) Station Standards - Phase I 13 H 3,000,000 & 135993,900
PSF Fire Station 612 Design and Construction 14 s 7,619,000 § 143,612,900
PSP Hentz Training Track Replacemant 16 -} 1,919,300 § 145,532,200
pPsp Event Camera System Replacement 18 g 563,800 $ 146,096,000
PSP D05 - (CCTV)(Security Camera System) and Access Control Replacement 13 4 310,000 5 146,406,000
PSF Renovate Fire Station 606 62 H 5,734,400 § 152,140,400
PSF Replace FS 604 63 § 5,837,800 § 157,978,200

W Oak Street Storm Draln 26

H 30,600  § 158,008,800
W Chaparral Road Storm Draln 27 4 153,100  § 158,161,900
W Troon North Tributary Levee 28 § 1500000  § 159,661,900
W Crossroads East Flood Control Phase 2 29 S 28,643,700 § 188,305,600
W MeKelllps Read Storm Draln 30 & 3,110,300  § 191,415,800
W Sherwood Helghts Detantlon Basin g1l | & 335000  § 191,750,900
SW Vista Collina Floed Control 34 5 50,000 $ 191,800,900
W Vista Drive and 82nd Streat Storm Drain a5 5 830,000 $ 192,630,900
W Jenan Drive and 101st Street Storm Draln 36 s 75500  § 192,706,400
sw McDowell Road Storm Drain e - 3,235,100  § 195,941,500
w Roosevelt Street Storm Draln 38§ 4490000  § 200,431,500
sw Scottsdale Road Storm Drain . § 985,100  § 01,416,600

Continued...




$350M GO Bond

Rr.m Req 'mal

uest

Project

_____ | - 1 Nal =

W MeCarmick Parkway at Northern Avenue Drainage Improvements 43 3 1,578,000  § 202,894,600
W 82nd Street Starm Draln 44 5 1095100  § 204,089,700
W G8th Street Storm Draln North of Camelback Road 45 $ 1,050,000 $ 205,139,700
W 78th Street Storm Draln 46 5 1,200,000 $ 206,339,700
W Sandflower Drive and B1st Street Storm Drain 47 5 534,000  $ 206,873,700
W Hayden Road Collector Storm Drains a8 H 440,000  § 207,313,700
sw 68th Street Storm Draln North of the Arizona Canal 49 ] 580,000  $§ 207,903,700
W Happy Valley Read Bralnage Channel 50 $ 1,000,000  § 208,303,700
W Cheery Lynn Road Storm Draln 54 5 715100  § 209,618,800
W Rose Circle Storm Drain 55 ] 670,000 % 210,288,800
sw McCormick Parkway/Camelback Wash Culvert 56 5 2,000,000 § 212,288,800
SW Miller Road and Kalarama Avenue Storm D 57§ 625100  § 212,913,800
Tourism  Scottsdale Center for the Perferming Arts, Stage 2 Theater 1z $ 1,200,000  § 214,113,900
Parks Civic Center Plaza Improvements 18 § 5,749,200 § 219,863,100
Tourlsm  Downtown Marshall Way Streetscape (north) a2 ¢ 1,800,700 % 221,663,800
Tourlsm  Downtawn Public Parking ar § 20,946,000  § 242,609,800
Tourism D Maln Street Streetscape (east] 41 S 994,200  § 243,604,000

$350M GO Bond

Rank Request Total

Division

Transportation Paving Unpaved Roads 15 $ 2,470,500 % 246,074,500
Transportation TBSE - ITS/Signal System Upgrades 16 H 1,500,000 5 247,574,500
Transportation 126th Street and Via Linda Intersection Improvements 17 $ 2,497,500 $ 250,072,000
Transpertation Thomas Road & G4th Street Improvements 26 B 1,500,000  $ 251,572,000
Transportation Loop 101 N Frontage Re: Pima Rd/Princess Dr ta Hayden Rd 30§ 3,745000  $ 255,317,000
Transportation Alma School Road and Happy Valley Read Intersection 2 32 5 2,317,400 5 257,634,400
Tumpnmu?m Alma Schoosl and Jomax Road Improvements 33 E 2,000,000 5 259,634,400
Transportation Hayden Road and Chaparral Read Intersection Imprevements 34 % 500,000  $ 260,134,400
Transportation dale Road Earll to Chaparral 43 $ 6,000,000 % 266,134,400
Transportation Alrpark Street Imps - West side. Paradise Lane: Scottsdale Rd to Haydan Rd 44 s 6,000,000 $ 272,134,400
Transportation Miller Road - Pinnacle Peak Road to Happy Valley Road a7 5 8,414,200  $ 280,548,600
Transportation TPP & MMRR roundabout 49 $ 1,700,000 % 282,248,600
Transportation Cactus Road Complete Street - Scottsdale to the Loop 101 51 H 6,000,000 $ 288,248,600
Transportation Thomas Read G8th Street Intersection Improvements 52 $ 1,500,000  § 289,748,600
Transportation Thomas Road Streetscapte 60th 5t to 73rd Street 53 5 6,000,000 § 295,748,600
Transportation Cactus Road Compléte Street - 64th to Scottsdale Road 51 $ 6,000,000 & 301,748,600
Transportation Pinnacle Peak Rd: Miller Road ta Pima Read 55 H 7,000,000 & 308,748,600
Transportation &8t 5t: Osborn to Indian School 56 3 1,500,000 5 310,248,600
Transportation Cennect Sehools Ints main Indlan Bend Wash and Upper Camelback Wagh path 57 § 1,500,000 5 311,748,600
Transportation Cactus 94th Street Roundabout 58§ 1,500,000 5 313,248,600
Transportation 98th Street West Half Improvement = North of McDowell Mountaln Ranch Road 59 5 1,500,000  § 314,748,600
Continued,




$350M GO Bond

Total

‘ Dlvsan m et Rank Reqguest

Tiahsortation = 28 Prifabts: 067,9
Transportation  Shea Blvd Path: 124th Street to 131st Place 60 $ 923,300  § 315,671,900

= Sy ; 56th Street to Scottsdale Road 61 § 13,000,000 5 328,671,900
P B Road ta Pima Road 62 § 13,000,000  § 341,671,900

Transportation Pima Path Shea to FLW 4,000,000

5 345,671,900

Westworld  WestWorld 94th Street Improvements ] 451,000  § 346,122,900
Westworld ~ WestWorld Cover Arena 7 2 4 543,500  § 346,666,400
Westwerld  WaestWaorld Arena Lights 51 H 1,331,300  § 347,997,700
Westworld ~ WestWorld Arena 8 flexible space 58 5 960,300 $ 348,958,000

0.1% Sales Tax + $350M GO Bond

0.1% Sales Tax used to fund ALCP projects.
Project grouped by division
7 Projects totaling $1.8M non-bond eligible:

— IT projects to be delivered in SAAS environment.
— Annual recurring projects without identified projects.

31 Projects totaling $231M unfunded.




0.1% Sales Tax + $350M GO Bond

Division Project Rank Request Total
B ISRy onth-52.07M Annually Leveraged s MFC=$29M
H 30,142,000 § 30,142,000
ALCP Frank Loyd Wright Blvd at Loop 101 Traffic Interchange 18 (] 2,564,000 § 2,564,000
ALCP Ralntrea Dr at Loop 101 Traffic Interchange 19§ 1357000 § 3,921,000
ALCP Scottsdala Rd: Dixlleta Dr to Ashler Hills Dr 21 5 4,071,000 5 7,992,000
AlCP Carefree Hwy: Cave Creek Rd to Scottsdale Rd 23 § 3,433,000 § 11,425,000
ALCP Scottsdale Rd: Jomax Rd te Dixileta Dr 24 5 4,101,000 5 15,526,000
ALCP Scottedale Rd: Ashler Hills Dr to Carelree Hwy .1 5 4,071,000 § 19,597,000
AlCP Hayden Rd at Loop 101 Interchange Improvements 27 s 4,898,000 § 24,495,000
ALCP Shea Blvd at Via Linda (Phese 2): Intersection Improvements 28 § 893,000 5 25388,000
ALCP Shea Auxiliary Lana from 90th 5t to Loop 101 L] K 2,739,000 5 28,127,000
ALCP Shea Blvd: 96th te 114th St ITS Improvaments {Technelogy Project) 31 § 1,011,600 § 29,138,600
ALCP Shea Blvd at 114th 5t Intersection Improvements 35 ] 113,800  § 120,252,400
ALCP Shea Blvd at Frank Lloyd Wright Blvd: Intersection Improvements 36 H 284500  § 29,536,900
ALCP Shea Blvd at 110th St: Intersection Improvements 7 £ 113,800  § 29,650,700
ALCP Shea Blvd at Loop 101: Intersection Improvements EL] § 1,580,700  § 31,231,400
ALCP Shea Blvd at 115th 5t; Intersection Improvements 39 $ 47,400 $ 31,278,800
ALCP Shea Blvd at 135th St: Intersection Imprevements 40 E 47,400 § 131,326,200
ALCP Shea Blvd at 136th St: Intersection Improvements AL 163,200  § 31,487,400
ALCP Pima Rd: Chaparral Rd to Thomas Rd a2 H 2,711,000 $ 34,198,400
ALCP Pima Rd; Dynamite Blvd to Stagecaach Rd 45§ 16239000  § 50,437,400
ALCP Pima Rd: Happy Valley Rd to Dynamite Rd a6 5 10,178,000 5 60,615,400
ALCP Legacy Dr: Hayden Rd to BBth Street a8 5 7459,700 5 68,075,100
ALCP Pima Rd: Thamas Rd to MeDowell Rd 50 H 2,627,000 $ 70,702,100

0.1% Sales Tax + $350M GO Bond

uest Total

Divisfon Project Rank Re

IT Records M! System & Co ' h Enhancements & Refresh 9

354,900

5 354,900  §
T Computer Facllity Infrastructure Impravements 11 L3 561,600 § 916,500
Im D System Repl| : N 7S 570,000 § 1,486,500
18 One Stop Shop Community Development System (CDS) Upgrade* 15§ 2964000 § 4450500
ir Digital Tarraln Mode! 6 5 177,200  § 4,627,700
5 5 4991400

I.Ibmyadmnlﬂlv U Z ndn

363,700

Parks MeCormick-Stillman Rallroad Park Imp =Phasa | 8 $ 2,161,000 § 7,152,400
Parks McCormick-5till Iroad Park Imp Phase Il 9 s 917,200 5 8,069,600
Parks. Tennls Court Replacement/Resurfacing 19 H 3,105,000 5 11,174,600
Parks Playgraund Rehabilitation 0 H 1,550,000  § 12,724,600
Parks Sports Lighting Replacement Upgrades 21§ 2385000 § 15,109,600
Parks Granite Reef Senlor Center = Adult Day Care Center a2 $ 2,972,200 $ 18,081,800
Parks Via Linda Senler Center Expansion 52 5 4,538,700 5§ 22,620,500
Parks Elderade Pool Solar Hot Watar Heating System (ground mounted) 53 $ 560,300  $ 23,180,800
Parks Park Restrooms 59 3 7440400 & 130,621,200

§  31,229600 § 61,850,800

Parks Cactus Pool Replacement 61

61,890,500




0.1% Sales Tax + $350M GO Bond

Division Project Rank Request Total

PSF Thermal Imagining Carmeras 12 § 441,000 4 62,331,500
PSF | Fire Pr (NFPA) Station Standards - Phase II 13 5 3,000,000 5 65331500
PsF Fire Statlon 612 Design and Canstruction 14§ 7619000 § 72,950,500
PSP Hentz Training Track Replacement 16 5 1,919300 5 74,869,800
PSP Event Camera System Replacement 18 (] 563,800 § 75,433,600
PSP D05 - (CCTV)(Security Camera System) and Access Control Replacement 19 5 310,000 § 75,743,600
PSF Renovate Fire Station 606 62 3 5,734,400 & 81,478,000
PSF Replace FS 604 63 $ 5,837,800  § 87,315,800

Thomas Hontz Tralnis i FIII y Renovation 64 5 1 300 5 91,543,100

W Oak Street Storm Drain % 5 30,600 $ 91,573,700
w Chaparral Road Starm Drain 27 5 153,100  § 91,726,800
W Troan North Tributary Levee 28 H 1,500,000 & 93,226,800
W Crossraads East Flaod Contrel Phase 2 29 § 28,643,700  $ 121,870,500
sw McKellips Road Storm Drain 30§ 3110300  § 124,980,800
W Sherwood Helghts Detention Basin 31 5 335000 % 125,315,800
W Vista Cellina Floed Control 34 5 50,000  § 125,365,800
W Vista Drive and 82nd Street Storm Draln 35 5 830,000  § 126,195,800
W Jenan Drive and 101st Street Storm Drain 36 s 75,500 5§ 126,271,300
W MecDowell Road Storm Drain kS 5 3,235,100 $ 129,506,400
sW Roosevelt Street Storm Draln as H 4,490,000  § 133,996,400
W Seattsdala Road Starm Draln 40 $ 985,100  $ 134,981,500
CONTINUED......

0.1% Sales Tax + $350M GO Bond

Division Project guest  Total

Rank Re

1,578,000  § 136,559,500

w MeCormick Parkway at Northern Avenue Dralnage Improvements 43 5
w B2nd Street Storm Draln a9 5 1,095,100 $ 137,654,600
W G8th Street Storm Drain North of Camalback Road a5 4 1,050,000 $ 138,704,600
W 78th Street Storm Drain 46§ 1,200,000  § 139,904,600
W Sandflower Drive and Blst Street Storm Drain 47 H 534,000  $ 140,438,600
W Hayden Rond Collector Storm Drains 48 § 440,000  $ 140,878,600
W 6Bth Straet Storm Draln North of the Arizona Canal 48 H 530,000  $ 141,468,600
W Happy Valley Read Dralnage Channel 50§ 1,000,000 3 142,468,600
W Cheery Lynn Road Storm Drain 54§ 715100 § 143,183,700
W Rosa Circle Storm Drain 55 $ 670,000  $ 143,853,700
W MeCormick Parkway/Camelback Wash Culvert 56 H 2,000,000 5 145,853,700
sW Miller Road and Kalarama Avenue Storm Drains 57 H 625,100 5 146,478,800
W Waet Crossing Improvements 85 § 7500000  § 153,978,800
W ‘Osbarn Read Collector Storm Drains G6 $ BG0,000 % 154,838,800
Tourlsm Scottsdale Center for the Performing Arts, Stage 2 Theater 1z 3 1,200,000  § 156,038,800
Parks Clvic Center Plaza Improvements 18 5 5,749,200 5 161,788,000
Tourlsm [+ Il Way (north) EH 5 1,800,700 5 163,588,700
Tourism Dawntown Public Parking 37 § 20946000 5 184,534,700
Tourism Dawntewn Maln Street Streetscape (east) 41 s 994,200 $ 185,528,900




0.1% Sales Tax + $350M GO Bond

Division i i Proect s Rank Request

—— -

Transportation Paving Unpaved Roads 15 $ 2,470,500  $ 187,999,400
Transportation  TBSG - 1T5/5ignal System Upgrades 16 H 1,500,000  § 189,495,400
Transportation  126th Street and Via Linda Intersection Improvements 17 § 2497500  § 191,996,900
Transportation Thomas Read & 64th Street Improvements 26 $ 1,500,000 § 193,496,900
Transportation Leop 101 N Frentage Rd: Pima Rd/Princess Dr to Hayden Rd 30 5 3,745000 5 197,241,900
Transportation  Alma School Road and Happy Valley Road Intersection 32 $ 2317400  $ 199,559,300
Transportation  Alma School and Jomax Read Improvements 33 $ 2,000,000 4 201,559,300
Transportation Hayden Road and Chaparral Road | ction 34 - 500,000  § 202,058,300
Tr Road Str : Earll to Chaparral 43 5 6,000,000 $ 208,059,300
Transpertation  Alrpark Street Imps - West slde, Paradise Lane: Scottsdale Rd to Hayden Rd 44 $ 6,000,000  § 214,059,300
Transportation  Miller Road - Pinnacle Peak Road to Happy Valley Road a7 $ BA14,200  § 222,473,500
Transportation TPP & MMRR roundabaut 49 3 1,700,000 % 224,173,500
Transportation Cactus Road Complete Street - Scottsdale to the Loop 101 51 H 6,000,000 5 230,173,500
Transportation Thomas Road G8th Street Intersection Improvements 52 H 1,500,000 $ 231,673,500
Transportation Thomas Road Streetscapte G0th St to 73rd Street 53 5 000,000 $ 237,673,500
Transportation  Cactus Read Complete Street - G4th ta Scattsdale Road 54§ 6000000  § 243,673,500
Transportation  Pinnacle Peak Rd: Miller Road to Pima Road 55 $ 7,000,000 $ 250,673,500
Transportation GBth 5t: Osborn to Indian Schoal 56 § 1,500,000  $ 252,173,500
Transportation Connect Schools inte main Indian Bend Wash and Upper Camelback Wash path 57 8 1,500,000 5 253,673,500
Transportation  Cactus 94th Street Roundabout 58 8 1,500,000 £ 285,173,500
Transportation  98th Strest West Half Improvement - North of McDowell Mountaln Ranch Road 59 H 1,500,000 5 256,673,500
Transportation Shea Blvd Path; 124th Street to 131t Place L1 923,300  § 257,596,800
Continued..

0.1% Sales Tax + $350M GO Bond

Division Project_

T levard; 56th Street to Scottsdale Road 61

P Y 5 13,000,000 $ 270,596,800

T i Dy ite Boulevard: 5 dale Road to Plma Road 62 5 13,000,000 § 283,596,800
Transportation  Pima Path Shea to FLW 63 5 4,000,000 % 287,596,800
Transportation  CAP path: Northsight to 90th Streat 64 5 4,000,000 § 291,596,800
Transportation  Indlan Bend Wash Path Signage 65 H 520,000  $ 252,116,800
Transportation  CAP Path Scottsdale to Narthsight 56§ 700000 § 292,816,800
Transportation  Dynamits Boulevard: 114th Street to 136th Street 67 $ 13,000,000  § 305816800
Transportation  Cactus 96th Street Roundabout 68 § 1500000 5 307,316,800
Transportation  128th Strest Rlo Verde to Ranch gate-TEMP2028 69 § 2,500,000 5 309,816,800
Transportation Jomax Read: Pinnacle Peak Trailhaad to 118th Straet 70 H 1,000,000 4 310,816,800
Transportation  Dirt Road Paving A T 500,000 5 311,316,800
Transpartation  S6th Street: Pinnacle Vista to Jomax 72 H 4,000,000 & 315,316,800
Transportation  Goldwatar-Highland Intersection 73 5 1,000,000  § 316,316,800
Transportation  Happy Valley Read: Scottsdale to Pima 74§ 13,000000 @ § 329,316,800
Transportation Plnnacle Vista - 56th Street Intersection Improvements : \s 754,100  § 330,070,900
s 500,000  § 330,570,900

Transportation  Via Linda - Arablan Trall Sidewalk Impravemants 76

== =]

|d 94th Street 15 451,000 § 331,021,800

$
Westworld  WestWarld Cover Arena 7 33 ] 543,500 5§ 331,565,400
Wastworld ~ WestWorld Arena Lights 51 $ 1,331,300  § 332,896,700
Waestwerld A B flexibl e 58 H 960,300 § 333,857,000
4 1438300  § 335,295,300

WestWorld Parking Lot Lighting

mncd- 31 Projects - $231,375,400
Not Bond Ellgible - 7 Projects - $1,841,800
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CIP Funding Options Summary:

Three scenarios:

e Sales tax increments 0.1%, 0.2%, 0.3%
s $350M GO Bond

* 0.1% Sales Tax plus a $350M GO Bond

QUESTIONS?

13



Council CIP
Subcommittee
Recommendations

Follow Up Information

City Council Work Study Session
March 27,2018

CIP Subcommittee Follow-Up

* Clarification of Revenue Projections — Food Tax
* Historical Revenue Collected
Stormwater Fees

Secondary Property Tax Levies

14



CIP Subcommittee Questions Follow-Up

Clarification of Revenue Projections — Food Tax -

FY2017/18 YOY% FY2018/19 YOY% |
Adopted Change. Proposed Change Change l’mp to Adpt
FY 2017/18  $7,515,974 $6,873,212 | 9%
FY 2018/19  $7,741,500 3% $6,941,900 | 1% 0) [-10%
FY 2019/20 57,973,700 3% $7,011,300 | 1% 0) -12%
FY 2020/21  $8,212,900 3% $7,081,500 | 1% ‘ -‘.14% '
FY 2021/22  $8,459,300 3% $7,152,300 | 1% -15%
FY 2022/23 . - o
$39,903,374 $35,060,212 ($4,843,162) |-12%

CIP Subcommittee Questions Follow-Up

Food Tax Revenue Transfers to CIP = with assumptions

FY 2017/18 *
FY 2018/19 **
FY 2019/20
FY 2020/21
FY 2021/22
FY 2022/23

FY2017/18 YOY% FY 2018/19 YOY% |
Adopted Change Proposed Change Change (Prop to Adpt)
$5,010,900 $4,582,370 ($428,530) | -9%
$7,741,500 3% $6,941,900| 1% ($799,600 | -10%
$7,973,700 3% $7,011,300| 1% ($962,400) | -12%
$8,212,900 3% $7,081,500| 1% ($1,131,400) | -14%
$8,459,300 3% $7,152,300| 1% | ($1,307,000) | -15%
$8,700,000 ***| 3% $7,223,800| 1% ($1,476,200) | -17%
$46,098,300 $39,993,171 ($6,105,129) | -13%

* 66.6% of Food Tax revenue is transferred to CIP per Financial Policy No. 17 (phased in over three years
beginning in FY 2016/17).

** YOY % Change based on 100% of Food Tax in FY 2017/18.

**¥ Assumed 3% growth prior to getting forecasted amount from Tax Audit as part of the FY 2018/19
budget development process.

4 oo



CIP Subcommittee Follow-Up

Clarification of Revenue Projections — Food Tax

* Arizona Department of Revenue managing
revenue collections

e USDA Consumer Price Index = 0.5% to 1.5%

CIP Subcommittee Follow-Up

Secondary Property Tax Levies ($ in millions)

Debt Service Use of Reserve Levy
FY 2008/09 $35.8 actual
FY 2009/10 $31.8 actual
FY 2010/11 . $37.9 actual
FY 2011/12 $37.0 actual
FY 2012/13 $36.7 actual
FY 2013/14 $36.7 actual
FY 2014/15 $35.6 actual
FY-2015/16 $32.2 actual
FY 2016/17 $33.6 actual
FY 2017/18 $34.2 ($0.60) $33.6 estimated
FY 2018/19 $35.2 ($0.95) $34.2 estimated
FY 2019/20 $33.2 - $33.2 estimated
FY 2020/21 $31.3 - $31.3  estimated
FY 2021/22 $27.0 - $27.0 estimated
FY 2022/23 $27.0 - $27.0 estimated

16



CIP Subcommittee Follow-Up

Stormwater Fees

FY 2004/05 $611,989 actual
FY 2005/06 $733,190 actual
FY 2006/07 $743,185 actual
FY 2007/08 $861,021 actual
FY 2008/09 $814,326 actual
FY 2009/10 $789,380 actual
FY 2010/11 $832,359 actual
FY 2011/12 $859,066 actual
FY 2012/13 $838,117 actual
FY 2013/14 $900,389 actual
FY 2014/15 $906,251 actual
FY 2015/16 $912,891 actual
FY 2016/17 $921,358 - actual
FY 2017/18 $927,276 estimated
FY 2018/19 $933,234 estimated
FY 2019/20 $942,600 estimated
FY 2020/21 $952,000 estimated
FY 2021/22 $961,500 estimated
FY 2022/23 $971,100 estimated

FY 18/19 CIP Requests

* After removing Desert Edge and Scottsdale Stadium
Redesign, $639.2 million in requests remain.

—$380.5 million General Fund
~$258.7 million Transportation

17



FY 18/19 CIP Requests

 Council has provided direction on Storm Water project funding

* Staff recommendation
— Crossroads East Flood Control Phase 1 - $§30.1 million

— Balance of Storm water Projects $54.9 million

$200
5180
$160
$140
$120
5100
$8
$6
$4
$2
50
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(=]
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Impact of $350M GO Bond
Based on $300k Home in 17/18

[@current Secondary Property Tax
| 115350 Million GO Bond

S 4? <qub 635 ngh
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Estimated Secondary Property Tax

FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26 FY27 FY28

Current Secondary

Property Tax $177 | $168 | $156 | $132 | $127 | $125 | $76 | $74 | $74 | $63
$350 Million GO Bond S0 $9 $22 | $45 | $50 | $53 | $101 | $102 | $102 | $96
Total $177 {8177 | $178 | $177 | $177 | $178 | $177 | $176 | $176 $159

Pros of GO Debt

Leaves current secondary rates level or slightly declining

Contributions by businesses, non-resident property owners and resident property
owners ’

Structure for approving and managing capital spending (accountability-citizen
task force)

Infrastructure delivered when needed
Increases capacity to invest

19



Pros of GO Debt

Those who benefit pay for improvements
Ensures matching funds benefit our community
Lowest cost of capital

Non-elastic revenue source

Progressive tax

Cons of GO Debt

Borrowing costs

Debt payments limit future flexibility

May increase operating cost with no associated revenue source

Once program is complete, need authorization from voters for new GO program

20



Sales Tax Financing

e Increase of .1% produces approximately $10 million in GF revenue
 $10 million can be leveraged to provide approximately $133 million in MPC debt

Pros of Sales Tax Funding

» Current permanent sales tax rate is lowest in Arizona

* Infrastructure delivered when needed

* Increases capacity to invest

* May be used to fund operating impacts

